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Allen ( 12,579)       146 Y 2 3 0 0.00 1 6.85 R 51 1 1 25 2 83.1 13.7 5.70%
Anderson ( 7,776)         94 Y (from Allen) 0 0.00 0 0.00 R 15 1 3 90.2 25 12.70%
Atchison ( 16,108)       172 Y 4 0 0.00 0 0.00 R 54 H5 Premier (1) 5 2 85.3 11.8 3.10%
Barber ( 4,122)         47 2 2 0 0.00 0 0.00 8 3 2 85.0 7.30%
Barton ( 25,080)       280 Y (2) X HD 1 5 6 0 0.00 2 7.14 R 67 1 24 3 X 83.8 15.5 10.40%
Bourbon ( 14,493)       190 Y 1 1 0 0.00 2 10.53 R 7 10 3 81.3 15.9 3.80%
Brown ( 9,364)         94 Y 2 5 0 0.00 4 42.55 R 34 H5 Premier (1) 2 0 78.9 8.2 4.70%
Butler ( 68,240)       659 Y FB 4 3 7 10.62 4 6.07 L 110 16 8 X 92.5 23.5 7.60%
Chase ( 2,548)         20 1 1 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 1 0 94.3 0.00%
Chautauqua ( 3,415)         28 0 0.00 1 35.71 4 1 92.0 10.00%
Cherokee ( 19,088)       184 2 1 1 5.43 1 5.43 R 25 1 8 0 80.3 11.2 4.70%
Cheyenne ( 2,583)         32 2 2 1 31.25 0 0.00 R 4 0 86.5 0.00%
Clark ( 1,933)         22 Y (from Meade) 1 45.45 1 45.45 R 0 4 1 100.0 0.00%
Clay ( 8,043)         81 HD, H 2 2 0 0.00 3 37.04 36 H5 Premier (1) 1 2 89.9 21.1 8.10%
Cloud ( 8,946)         105 3 1 0 0.00 1 9.52 40 9 4 89.3 21.2 5.30%
Coffey ( 8,280)         85 Y (from Lyon) FB 5 4 0 0.00 0 0.00 L 37 H5 (1) 17 3 X 82.6 4.80%
Comanche ( 1,681)         20 0 0.00 0 0.00 5 1 88.2 0.00%
Cowley ( 34,453)       388 X 3 4 0 0.00 2 5.15 L 67 4* & 1 In Progress H5 Premier (2) 32 8 X 82.2 12.7 4.70%
Crawford ( 39,078)       443 Y (2) FB 9 4 2 4.51 6 13.54 L,R 95 1 1 In Progress H5 (1) 45 13 74.5 13.2 5.60%
Decatur ( 2,689)         27 0 0.00 0 0.00 R 4 1 88.2 16.70%
Dickinson ( 18,430)       216 Y FB 1 1 0 0.00 5 23.15 L 114 1 19 4 X 88.3 23.6 9.60%
Doniphan ( 7,440)         67 1 1 1 14.93 0 0.00 5 0 70.9 4.00%
Douglas ( 119,964)    963 Y X H, HD 1 5 2 H 12 12.46 7 7.27 L 115 1 4* (2) BF (1) & H5 Premier (1) 57 16 X 91.2 18.9 12.80%
Edwards ( 2,739)         23 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 1 89.7 13.60%
Elk ( 2,441)         25 0 0.00 0 0.00 3 0 94.7 5.00%
Ellis ( 28,941)       287 Y X 5 4 H, Children's Ctr 3 10.45 2 6.97 L 191 1 5* & 1 In Progress BF (1) & H5 Premier (1) 20 9 X 90.7 12.7 12.70%
Ellsworth ( 6,355)         65 2 1 HD 0 0.00 0 0.00 R 32 1 1 2 92.6 11.40%
Finney ( 37,650)       563 Y HD, BFUSA 2 8 5 H 2 3.55 10 17.76 L,R 51 1 1 BF (1) 32 11 X 84.7 10.6 5.90%
Ford ( 33,848)       555 Y FB, BFUSA 5 1 5 H 1 1.80 5 9.01 L,R 56 1 1 4* H5 (1) 55 12 X 80.2 8.6 2.40%
Franklin ( 25,992)       306 H 1 1 H 3 9.80 2 6.54 L 37 1 5* BF (1) & H5 Premier (1) 27 6 X 88.3 18.1 5.40%
Geary ( 35,691)       855 Y (2) H 8 9 H 5 5.85 11 12.87 L 143 2 H5 (1) 51 10 X 89.3 21 5.70%
Gove ( 2,717)         33 H H 2 60.61 2 60.61 L, R 23 1 In Progress H5 (1) 14 2 X 93.8 14.30%
Graham ( 2,411)         25 Y X 0 0.00 0 0.00 R 2 1 0 88.5 15.80%
Grant ( 7,197)         98 Y 1 HD 0 0.00 1 10.20 R 9 4 1 86.2 12.5 2.90%
Gray ( 5,729)         81 Y (from Meade) 3 5 0 0.00 2 24.69 R 7 2 0 92.7 28.3 21.50%
Greeley ( 1,223)         14 Y 0 0.00 0 0.00 R 2 1 1 2 93.8 16.70%
Greenwood ( 5,939)         59 0 0.00 0 0.00 7 1 0 81.6 6.60%
Hamilton ( 2,430)         45 0 0.00 0 0.00 6 0 91.1 6.50%
Harper ( 5,323)         67 1 0 0.00 0 0.00 27 1 1 92.1 19.1 10.00%
Harvey ( 33,801)       363 Y X H, HD 3 1 6 16.53 1 2.75 L 62 1 In Progress H5 Premier (2) 28 13 X 92.3 18.9 8.50%
Haskell ( 3,576)         55 2 3 0 0.00 0 0.00 R 8 1 1 1 89.5 9.80%
Hodgeman ( 1,755)         18 Y (from Meade) 0 0.00 0 0.00 5 4* (2) 2 2 90.9 9.10%
Jackson ( 13,286)       179 Y 0 0.00 2 11.17 L (PBPN), R 62 1 In Progress 3 2 X (PBPN) 83.5 19.9 10.10%
Jefferson ( 18,344)       184 3 7 0 0.00 0 0.00 R 33 3 0 89.6 18.2 8.50%
Jewell ( 2,898)         32 1 0 0.00 0 0.00 4 1 0 84.8 4.50%
Johnson ( 619,195)    6,913 Y (2) X (2) H (6), FB, BFUSA 2 19 15 OBGYN, H 72 10.42 33 4.77 L 792 3 4* (2) & 5* BF (1) & H5 Premier (2) 34 23 X 96.5 17.6 8.30%
Kearny ( 3,855)         57 FB 1 0 0.00 5 87.72 R 10 1 0 85.7 6.70%
Kingman ( 7,193)         75 1 13.33 2 26.67 16 1 3 2 92.4 25 12.50%
Kiowa ( 2,404)         32 1 31.25 1 31.25 6 1 1 1 89.3 15.80%
Labette ( 19,757)       244 FB 1 0 0.00 2 8.20 L,R 43 H5 Premier (1) 20 3 X 72.4 11.5 3.00%
Lane ( 1,556)         17 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 0 94.4 9.10%
Leavenworth ( 82,892)       909 Y X 1 5 6 8 8.80 3 3.30 L 181 1 In Progress 29 13 X 93.4 16.8 5.20%
Lincoln ( 2,899)         32 1 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 2 0 96.6 13.80%
Linn ( 9,796)         104 Y 5 5 HD 1 9.62 1 9.62 10 1 0 87.6 12 0.00%
Logan ( 2,705)         35 1 1 0 0.00 2 57.14 R 8 2 1 94.3 8.30%
Lyon ( 31,898)       357 Y H 1 7 4 HD, H 3 8.40 3 8.40 L 79 1 H5 Premier (1) 33 9 X 71.8 14.1 6.70%
McPherson ( 30,012)       334 2 5 14.97 4 11.98 19 H5 (1) 3 3 93.7 15.70%
Marion ( 11,868)       113 Y 1 8.85 1 8.85 35 1 0 93.8 14.6 10.30%
Marshall ( 9,982)         118 0 0.00 1 8.47 R 40 1 0 87.3 20.2 12.40%
Meade ( 3,897)         45 Y 0 0.00 0 0.00 R 2 0 91.1 26.7 3.90%
Miami ( 34,867)       346 1 1 2 5.78 0 0.00 51 4 2 93.4 25 10.50%
Mitchell ( 5,738)         68 X BFUSA 1 1 0 0.00 5 73.53 L 22 H5 (1) 15 1 X 82.4 11.40%
Montgomery ( 30,996)       343 7 6 0 0.00 4 11.66 R 50 H5 (1) 4 3 72.1 13.3 5.40%
Morris ( 5,349)         38 1 26.32 0 0.00 9 1 1 94.7 5.00%
Morton ( 2,599)         28 1 1 0 0.00 0 0.00 R 2 1 75.0 12.90%
Nemaha ( 10,115)       119 4 HD 2 16.81 2 16.81 R 21 H5 (2) 1 3 88.2 19.5 8.70%
Neosho ( 15,606)       186 Y HD 2 2 HD 1 5.38 0 0.00 L,R 55 1 1 4* H5 (1) 17 3 X 83.2 14.7 4.40%
Ness ( 2,645)         28 1 1 0 0.00 1 35.71 R 8 1 0 96.4 25.00%
Norton ( 5,301)         48 0 0.00 1 20.83 R 36 0 83.3 16.9 3.30%
Osage ( 15,654)       135Y (from Shawnee) 1 1 1 7.41 1 7.41 39 3 0 89.6 7.40%
Osborne ( 3,490)         36 Y 1 2 0 0.00 2 55.56 13 1 2 1 88.9 3.20%
Ottawa ( 5,795)         55 1 0 0.00 0 0.00 9 1 0 90.9 13.90%
Pawnee ( 6,179)         44 Y 1 1 HD 0 0.00 0 0.00 R 12 1 5 2 93.2 29.5 7.80%
Phillips ( 4,809)         43 Y FB 1 23.26 2 46.51 23 3 0 95.2 23.50%
Pottawatomie ( 26,273)       377 6 5 2 5.31 3 7.96 R 169 H5 Premier (1) 5 5 91.7 39 19.60%
Pratt ( 9,067)         113 1 1 8.85 0 0.00 L 7 BF (1) & H5 Premier (1) 17 2 92.0 17.2 9.70%
Rawlins ( 2,528)         31 0 0.00 0 0.00 R 6 0 90.3 20.00%
Reno ( 61,516)       644 Y 17 11 3 4.66 2 3.11 L 128 4* & In Progress H5 (1) 27 17 X 87.3 16.9 10.20%
Republic ( 4,642)         43 1 23.26 0 0.00 L 10 H5 (1) 3 83.7 28.6 10.50%
Rice ( 9,407)         120 FB 2 2 HD 0 0.00 0 0.00 R 35 H5 (1) 14 4 85.8 22 2.80%
Riley ( 71,108)       696 Y X HD 1 2 3 HD 8 11.49 15 21.55 R 328 2 H5 (1), H5 Premier (1) 32 22 X 87.9 25.9 13.20%
Rooks ( 4,813)         50 2 0 0.00 2 40.00 32 1 84.0 10.90%
Rush ( 2,927)         28 HD 1 0 0.00 0 0.00 R 12 2 0 85.7 7.70%
Russell ( 6,639)         57 1 17.54 0 0.00 23 0 89.5 6.30%
Saline ( 53,596)       636 Y X FB, HD 6 14 H, Women's Clinic, Ped Clinic, HD, Preg Ctr1 1.57 6 9.43 L 125 1 BF (1) & H5 Premier (1) 34 13 X 87.1 16 4.10%
Scott ( 5,014)         80 1 0 0.00 1 12.50 11 1 1 1 85.0 15.5 6.70%
Sedgwick ( 525,525)    6,706 Y (3) X (2) H (2), FB (2), CMC 5 24 29 PP, H, H, PP 21 3.13 21 3.13 L 1014 9 4* & 2 In Progress BF (1) & H5 Premier (1) 57 56 CSB+ 94.0 14.1 5.90%
Seward ( 21,358)       384 Y 1 26 2 1 2.60 1 2.60 L,R 93  2 In Progress 50 3 X 76.6 11.5 6.60%
Shawnee ( 177,480)    1,902 Y (2) X FB, H, CMC 6 39 39 H, H 15 7.89 3 1.58 L 448 3 1 In Progress BF (1) & H5 Premier (2) 52 23 X 82.6 12.7 8.20%
Sheridan ( 2,425)         19 Y 1 1 0 0.00 0 0.00 R 4 1 0 94.4 7.70%
Sherman ( 5,830)         59 1 0 0.00 3 50.85 R 14 1 1 1 93.1 21.1 5.10%
Smith ( 3,533)         27 HD 3 6 1 37.04 4 148.15 L 24 1 H5 (1) 5 2 85.2 4.80%
Stafford ( 3,993)         43 HD 0 0.00 0 0.00 R 8 6 3 95.3 12.20%
Stanton ( 1,963)         31 3 6 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 8 0 93.5 8.60%
Stevens ( 5,175)         73 Y 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 1 0 89.0 16.8 10.40%
Sumner ( 22,473)       261 X 1 3.83 0 0.00 43 8 0 92.3 19 8.30%
Thomas ( 7,893)         103 FB, HD 1 1 1 9.71 10 97.09 L, R 36 BF (1) & H5 Premier (1) 9 2 X 90.1 29.3 9.40%
Trego ( 2,752)         24 0 0.00 0 0.00 R 10 0 91.7 10.00%
Wabaunsee ( 7,019)         74Y (from Shawnee) 0 0.00 1 13.51 33 2 0 97.3 10.80%
Wallace ( 1,488)         19 0 0.00 0 0.00 R 1 0 100.0 0.00%
Washington ( 5,501)         72 X 0 0.00 1 13.89 R 24 0 90.3 5.60%
Wichita ( 2,064)         35 0 0.00 0 0.00 R 8 0 97.1 9.10%
Wilson ( 8,622)         94 1 1 0 0.00 1 10.64 R 17 1 4* 1 0 83 24.6 8.80%
Woodson ( 3,109)         32Y (from Bourbon) 2 2 0 0.00 1 31.25 R 4 4* & 5* (3) 8 1 86.7 5.30%

Wyandotte
165,746 2,358 Y (2)

HD, H, Uzazi, 
BFUSA, CMC 3 15 12 H, OBGYN, H, H, Uzazi 7 2.97 9 3.82 L,L 188 BF (1) & H5 Premier (1) 29 12

X (African-
American 

Communties 
& county as a 

whole)

91.8 10.7 5.90%
STATE ( 2,937,150) 34388 45 counties 17 30 299 276 211 6.14 238 6.92 6120 35 12 19 + 13 In Progress 11 BF, 16 H5, 23 H5+ 1085 395 28 90.5 15.50% 7.20%
Last Updated 1/15/2024 1/15/2024 2/7/2024 2/7/2024 1/20/2022 2/11/2024 1/3/2024 1/3/2024 1/18/2021 1/19/2024 1/19/2024 1/21/2024 1/21/2024 1/8/2023 12/31/2023 12/14/2023 2/10/2024 12/20/2023 2/8/2024 6/14/2024 2/9/2024 1/15/2024 1/15/2024 2/14/2024

Data Source

https://www.kdhe.ks.
gov/DocumentCenter/View/31759/2
022-Annual-Summary-Full-Report-
PDF Kansas WIC office

https://lllusa.
org/locator/?
fbclid=IwAR0y
XpEBkM9LClp_
3hdZMxgbvER
PWr2-
JozMpwXTflCJ5
dWStXg573l4-
no

Facebook search; https:
//ksbreastfeeding.
org/local-resources/; 
https://breastfeedingusa.
org/content/breastfeedin
g-counselor-locations

KBC records, 
cummulative total 
since December 
2020

KBC records, 
Cummulative total 
since course began 
June 2019

KBC records, 
Cummulative total 
since course 
began June 2019

https:
//ksbreastfeeding.
org/local-resources/ IBLCE

LSP = Lactation Support Provider; 
Mid-Level = completed a 45-55 
course and passed course exam

http:
//ksbreastfeeding

.org/coalitions/

KCCTO & CCA, 
data provide 
8/8/2024, 
cummulative 
total since 
training began 
June 2013

https://ks.
childcareaware.
org/breastfeeding-
friendly-child-care-
designation-recipients/

https:
//ksbreastfeeding.
org/breastfeeding-
friendly-local-health-
department/

http://www.kansasaap.
org/wordpress/chapter-
focus/breastfeeding/kansas-
breastfeeding-friendly-
practices/

https://www.high5kansas.
org/participating-hospitals  & https:
//www.babyfriendlyusa.org/for-
parents/baby-friendly-facilities-by-
state/

http://ksbreastfeeding.
org/participants/

http://www.
kansasbusinesscase.
com/for_employers/employ
er_awards

http:
//ksbreastfeeding.
org/cause/communiti
es-supporting-
breastfeeding/

https://www.kdhe.ks.
gov/DocumentCenter
/View/31759/2022-
Annual-Summary-Full-
Report-PDF Kansas WIC data request

CDC Pediatric 
Nutrition Surveillance 
System (PNSS) 

Hospital DesignationH5 = High 5 for Mom & Baby Basic, H5+ = High 5 Premier, BF = Baby-Friendly Hospital H5 = High 5 for Mom & Baby
Coalition L = Local, R = Regional H5+ = High 5 Premier
Other Support GrpsH= Hospital, HD = Health Dept. FB = Facebook, CMC = Chocolate Milk Cafe, BFUSA = Breastfeeding USA BF = Baby-Friendly
Bfing Friendly Physician Practice5* = 5 star, 4* = 4 star, In Progress = Designation is in progress

Additional Data available at Kansas Maternal & Child Health Dashboard
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https://www.kdhe.ks.gov/DocumentCenter/View/31759/2022-Annual-Summary-Full-Report-PDF
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https://lllusa.org/locator/?fbclid=IwAR0yXpEBkM9LClp_3hdZMxgbvERPWr2-JozMpwXTflCJ5dWStXg573l4-no
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http://ksbreastfeeding.org/cause/communities-supporting-breastfeeding/
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https://www.kansasmch.org/dashboard.asp
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# CLC

# of CLCs 
per 1,000 

births # CBS

# of CBSs 
per 1,000 

births

# Mid-Level 
LSPs (CLC + 

CBS)

# of Mid-
Level LSPs 
per 1,000 

births
Allen 1 6.85 0 0.00 1 6.85
Anderson 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Atchison 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Barber 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Barton 2 7.14 0 0.00 2 7.14
Bourbon 2 10.53 0 0.00 2 10.53
Brown 4 42.55 0 0.00 4 42.55
Butler 2 3.03 2 3.03 4 6.07
Chase 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Chautauqua 1 35.71 0 0.00 1 35.71
Cherokee 1 5.43 0 0.00 1 5.43
Cheyenne 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Clark 1 45.45 0 0.00 1 45.45
Clay 3 37.04 0 0.00 3 37.04
Cloud 1 9.52 0 0.00 1 9.52
Coffey 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Comanche 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Cowley 2 5.15 0 0.00 2 5.15
Crawford 3 6.77 3 6.77 6 13.54
Decatur 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Dickinson 5 23.15 0 0.00 5 23.15
Doniphan 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Douglas 5 5.19 2 2.08 7 7.27
Edwards 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Elk 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Ellis 0 0.00 2 6.97 2 6.97
Ellsworth 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Finney 6 10.66 4 7.10 10 17.76
Ford 4 7.21 1 1.80 5 9.01
Franklin 0 0.00 2 6.54 2 6.54
Geary 10 11.70 1 1.17 11 12.87
Gove 2 60.61 0 0.00 2 60.61
Graham 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Grant 0 0.00 1 10.20 1 10.20
Gray 1 12.35 1 12.35 2 24.69
Greeley 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Greenwood 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Hamilton 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Harper 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Harvey 1 2.75 0 0.00 1 2.75
Haskell 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
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Hodgeman 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Jackson 2 11.17 0 0.00 2 11.17
Jefferson 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Jewell 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Johnson 13 1.88 20 2.89 33 4.77
Kearny 5 87.72 0 0.00 5 87.72
Kingman 1 13.33 1 13.33 2 26.67
Kiowa 1 31.25 0 0.00 1 31.25
Labette 2 8.20 0 0.00 2 8.20
Lane 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Leavenworth 1 1.10 2 2.20 3 3.30
Lincoln 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Linn 0 0.00 1 9.62 1 9.62
Logan 2 57.14 0 0.00 2 57.14
Lyon 1 2.80 2 5.60 3 8.40
McPherson 2 5.99 2 5.99 4 11.98
Marion 1 8.85 0 0.00 1 8.85
Marshall 1 8.47 0 0.00 1 8.47
Meade 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Miami 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Mitchell 2 29.41 3 44.12 5 73.53
Montgomery 4 11.66 0 0.00 4 11.66
Morris 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Morton 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Nemaha 2 16.81 0 0.00 2 16.81
Neosho 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Ness 1 35.71 0 0.00 1 35.71
Norton 1 20.83 0 0.00 1 20.83
Osage 1 7.41 0 0.00 1 7.41
Osborne 1 27.78 1 27.78 2 55.56
Ottawa 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Pawnee 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Phillips 1 23.26 1 23.26 2 46.51
Pottawatomie 3 7.96 0 0.00 3 7.96
Pratt 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Rawlins 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Reno 2 3.11 0 0.00 2 3.11
Republic 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Rice 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Riley 14 20.11 1 1.44 15 21.55
Rooks 1 20.00 1 20.00 2 40.00
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Rush 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Russell 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Saline 6 9.43 0 0.00 6 9.43
Scott 0 0.00 1 12.50 1 12.50
Sedgwick 13 1.94 8 1.19 21 3.13
Seward 0 0.00 1 2.60 1 2.60
Shawnee 1 0.53 2 1.05 3 1.58
Sheridan 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Sherman 3 50.85 0 0.00 3 50.85
Smith 1 37.04 3 111.11 4 148.15
Stafford 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Stanton 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Stevens 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Sumner 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Thomas 10 97.09 0 0.00 10 97.09
Trego 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Wabaunsee 1 13.51 0 0.00 1 13.51
Wallace 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Washington 1 13.89 0 0.00 1 13.89
Wichita 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Wilson 1 10.64 0 0.00 1 10.64
Woodson 1 31.25 0 0.00 1 31.25
Wyandotte 2 0.85 7 2.97 9 3.82

162 4.71 76 2.21 238 6.92
1/15/2024 1/15/2024 1/21/2024 1/21/2024 1/21/2024 1/21/2024

Academy of 
Lactation Policy 
and Practice, 
Information @ 
ALPP, info@alpp.
org N/A

CBS = Certified 
Breastfeeding 
Specialist, 
Lactation 
Education 
Resources, email 
request
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